
Wooster (15-5) -vs- East Tex. Baptist (16-7)
3/21/2026 at Marshall, TX

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carter May (1-0)
Loss: Henry Rouch (2-1)
Save: Conner Smeltzer (2)
HBP: Jack Spring
PB: Colin Leslie (1), Kahne Nolen (2)
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 267   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wooster 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 6 2
East Tex. Baptist 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 X 6 9 0

Wooster 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zack Barienbrock 1b 5 0 1 2 0 1 1
Noah Lindberg ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Kramer dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Koa Siu lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Colin Leslie c 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
Owen Sherrill rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Maanav Bhatt 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Luke Rizzo 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
David Guldin 2b/3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Bennett Grossman cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jack Spring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Rouch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Tarpey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 6 5 4 14 5

2B: Zack Barienbrock (1); Colin Leslie (1)
HR: Colin Leslie (2)
E: Noah Lindberg (1); Jack Spring (1)

East Tex. Baptist 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joaquin Costa ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Carson Livesay dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
Kahne Nolen c 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
Connor Massimini rf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Raef Wright lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Jobee Boone 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Carter Nannini 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Brody Tewers 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Flannery cf 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Kaden Wharton 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Cody Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Irwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Smeltzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 5 8 8 10

2B: Joaquin Costa (1); Connor Massimini (1); Kaden Wharton (1)
3B: Kahne Nolen (1)
SB: Joaquin Costa (1); Carter Nannini (1)
CS: Carter Nannini (1)
HBP: Kahne Nolen (1)
PO: Kahne Nolen (1)

Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Spring 4.1 5 4 3 7 5 1 0 1 0 18 26 1 6 98
Henry Rouch (L, 2-1) 2.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 11 12 4 1 43
Ben Tarpey 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 18
Totals 9 6 5 8 8 2 0 1 0 32 41 6 8 159

East Tex. Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Myers 6.0 4 3 3 2 9 0 0 0 0 22 24 6 3 92
Matthew Irwin 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16
Carter May (W, 1-0) 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 11
Conner Smeltzer (S, 2) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 28
Totals 6 5 5 4 14 0 0 0 0 33 37 6 7 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wooster - Top of 1st WOO EAS
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Noah Lindberg flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 0
Ryan Kramer struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK). 0 0

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 1st WOO EAS
Joaquin Costa grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Carson Livesay struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 0 0
Kahne Nolen walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Kahne Nolen out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Wooster - Top of 2nd WOO EAS
Koa Siu out at first 1b to p (0-1 S). 0 0
Colin Leslie doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Owen Sherrill walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Colin Leslie advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Maanav Bhatt struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 0 0
David Guldin struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 2nd WOO EAS
Connor Massimini doubled down the lf line (1-1 SB). 0 0
Raef Wright singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Connor Massimini advanced to third. 0 0
Jobee Boone reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Raef Wright advanced to second; Connor Massimini out
at home 3b to c. 0 0
Carter Nannini walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jobee Boone advanced to second; Raef Wright advanced to third. 0 0
Justin Flannery reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Carter Nannini out at second ss to 2b; Jobee Boone
advanced to third; Raef Wright scored. 0 1
Kaden Wharton reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Justin Flannery out at second 2b unassisted. 0 1

Wooster - Top of 3rd WOO EAS
Bennett Grossman popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Zack Barienbrock flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 1
Noah Lindberg struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBFBS). 0 1

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 3rd WOO EAS
Joaquin Costa singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 1
Carson Livesay grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Joaquin Costa advanced to second. 0 1
Joaquin Costa advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Kahne Nolen walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 0 1
Connor Massimini walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Kahne Nolen advanced to second. 0 1
Raef Wright struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 1
Jobee Boone struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Wooster - Top of 4th WOO EAS
Ryan Kramer struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 0 1
Koa Siu struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 1
Colin Leslie homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSB). 1 1
Owen Sherrill struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 1

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 4th WOO EAS
Carter Nannini struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 1
Justin Flannery walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1



Kaden Wharton struck out looking (2-2 BSFBFK). 1 1
Joaquin Costa reached first on an error by ss (3-2 BBFBK); Justin Flannery advanced to second. 1 1
Carson Livesay grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wooster - Top of 5th WOO EAS
Maanav Bhatt struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 1
David Guldin lined out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Bennett Grossman walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 1
Zack Barienbrock grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 5th WOO EAS
Kahne Nolen hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBH). 1 1
Connor Massimini walked (3-2 SBBBKB); Kahne Nolen advanced to second. 1 1
Raef Wright singled, bunt (0-0); Connor Massimini advanced to second; Kahne Nolen advanced to third. 1 1
Jobee Boone flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
Carter Nannini singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BFKBB); Raef Wright advanced to third; Connor Massimini
scored; Kahne Nolen scored. 1 3
Carter Nannini advanced to second; Raef Wright scored on an error by p, unearned. 1 4
Carter Nannini advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Justin Flannery walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Henry Rouch to p for Jack Spring. 1 4
Luke Rizzo to 2b for Maanav Bhatt. 1 4
David Guldin to 3b. 1 4
Kaden Wharton popped up to p (0-0). 1 4
Carter Nannini out at home c to 3b to c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4

Wooster - Top of 6th WOO EAS
Noah Lindberg popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 4
Ryan Kramer singled to pitcher (1-1 KB). 1 4
Koa Siu struck out looking (3-2 BBFSFBFK). 1 4
Colin Leslie homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Kramer scored. 3 4
Owen Sherrill popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBSB). 3 4

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 6th WOO EAS
Joaquin Costa doubled to right field (0-0). 3 4
Carson Livesay grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKK); Joaquin Costa advanced to third. 3 4
Kahne Nolen tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Joaquin Costa scored. 3 5
Connor Massimini struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBSFS). 3 5
Raef Wright flied out to cf (3-2 BSBFB). 3 5

Wooster - Top of 7th WOO EAS
Matthew Irwin to p for Cody Myers. 3 5
Luke Rizzo walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 3 5
David Guldin singled down the rf line (0-1 K); Luke Rizzo advanced to third. 3 5
Bennett Grossman struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 3 5
Zack Barienbrock doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 SFB); David Guldin scored; Luke Rizzo scored. 5 5
Carter May to p for Matthew Irwin. 5 5
Noah Lindberg grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 5 5
Ryan Kramer walked (3-1 BBFBB); Zack Barienbrock advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 5
Koa Siu grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 5

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 7th WOO EAS
Jobee Boone flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 5 5
Carter Nannini singled to left field (0-0). 5 5
Carter Nannini stole second. 5 5



Justin Flannery flied out to cf (1-2 BSF). 5 5
Kaden Wharton doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Carter Nannini scored. 5 6
Kaden Wharton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 6
Joaquin Costa walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 5 6
Joaquin Costa stole second. 5 6
Carson Livesay struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBFS). 5 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wooster - Top of 8th WOO EAS
Conner Smeltzer to p for Carter May. 5 6
Brody Tewers to 1b for Carter Nannini. 5 6
Colin Leslie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 5 6
Owen Sherrill grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 6
Luke Rizzo grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKFFBFF). 5 6

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 8th WOO EAS
Ben Tarpey to p for Henry Rouch. 5 6
Kahne Nolen struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 6
Connor Massimini flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBBFF). 5 6
Raef Wright grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 5 6

Wooster - Top of 9th WOO EAS
David Guldin struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 5 6
Bennett Grossman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 5 6
Zack Barienbrock struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 5 6

East Tex. Baptist - Bottom of 9th WOO EAS


